#### 504017196 09/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT4063853

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FRANCISCO AGUILAR	05/09/2013	
PABLO ALVARADO-MOYA	04/08/2013	
MIKHAIL FRIDBERG	05/06/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOUNCE IMAGING, INC.
Street Address:	ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR - MASSCHALLENGE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14495082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-773-4002

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

DALE S. LAZAR **Correspondent Name:** P.O. BOX 2758 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393585-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANA STRAWDERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lana Strawderman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=393585-000009-Assignment#page1.tif source=393585-000009-Assignment#page2.tif source=393585-000009-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0788** 504017196

source=393585-000009-Assignment#page4.tif source=393585-000009-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039827 FRAME: 0789

Attorney Docket No: 2208380.121-US1

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francisco AGUILAR, being a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 24701 Old Hundred Road, Dickerson, MD 20842 USA; Pablo ALVARADO-MOYA, being a citizen of Costa Rica, and residing Apartado Posta 1047, 7050 Cartago, Costa Rica; and Mikhail FRIDBERG, being a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 15 Lyndon Road, Sharon, MA 02067 USA (collectively the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which Assignors have made an application for Letters Patent entitled "REMOTE SURVEILLANCE SENSOR APPARATUS", also identified as Attorney Docket Number 2208380.121-US1, which patent application was filed on March 13, 2013 under Serial No. 13/801,558; and

WHEREAS, **Bounce Imaging, Inc.**, a Massachusetts corporation, whose business address is One Marina Park Drive, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor – MassChallenge, Boston, MA 02210 USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby, without reservation agree to:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

ActiveUS 107340241v.1

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

Warrant that the Assignors have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignors have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Bind Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives, without further consideration, to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application for Letters Patent and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce said Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce said Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav May, 2013 (Month/Year).					
				DN: email=francisco. maging.com Date: 2013.05.09	•
		Franci	sco AGI	JILAR	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) ) ss.				
County of	)				
Personally appeared before above-named <b>Francisco AGUILA</b> instrument as his free act and deed.	<b>R</b> , who ack		xecuted t	, the foregoin	, the
		Matam Public			
		Notary Public  My Commissi	on exnire	-S.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav  (Month/Year).	e hereunto s	set my hand and seal this _	ay of
		Pablo ALV	ARADO-MOYA
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)		
County of	) ss. )		
Personally appeared before above-named <b>Pablo ALVARADO</b> instrument as his free act and deed.		day of who acknowledged that he	,, the executed the foregoing
		Notary Public	
		My Commission ex	pires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have May 2013 (Month/Year).	hereunto se	et my hand and seal this6_ day of
		Suff Filley
		Mikhail FRIDBERG
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)	
County of	) ss. )	
above-named Mikhail FRIDBERG		day of,, the nowledged that he executed the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.		
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires: